297

i

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 1994, CONTINUED

Item #1 to be opened on 12-19-94 at 2:30 a.m. and Item #2 to be opened on
12-12-94 at 2:00 p.m. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, ves.
Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by
Chairman, the follaowing Utility Permits for Okmulgee County RWD #6:

1. To cross South Elwood approximately 1/10 mile 5. of 181st, further

described as 215' 5. of NEC Sec. 2, Tlé, R12 by boring 2" PVC line with
4" PVYC casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1354536)
2. Ta cross South Yale approximately 1/10 mile §. of 161st, further
described as 310' S. of NWC Sec. 27, T17, R13 by boring 2" PVYC line
with 4" PVC casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 134557)
Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, ves. Motion carried.

Maved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the following travel/training
requests:

1. CC Health: a) Kathy Kleine to attend Quarterly MCH Social Work Meeting

in Oklahoma City, Ok. on Dec. B&9?, 1994, cost not to exceed $98.30; b)
Elizabeth A. Nutt to attend How to Overcome Negativity in the Workplace
in Tulsa on Jan. 17, 1993, cost not to exceed $929.00; c) Caraol Lynch
and Donna J. Field to attend WordPerfect Desktop Publishing workshop in
Tulsa on Dec. 16, 1994, cost not to exceed $205.20. (Clerk’'s Misc.
File No. 154358)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Maved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to apprave the following personnel
actions:

CC Health: Resignation, effective 11-2-%94: Raella Booton. Regular
Appointment, effective 12-1-94: Brenda Dale $2,157. (Clerk's Misc. File No.
15455%)

Highways: Transfer from praobationary payroll to regulér payroll, effective
12-1-%4: Robert L. Crutchfield, Jr. $1,310.; Mikal L. Mayhew %1,346.; Robert L.
Scott $1,52%9.; Hershell R. Sinnett %1,199.; William D. Staedke $1,201.; Michael
5. Stokes %1,420.; Jennifer M. Wideman $1,310.; Angela M. Yell $1,338.
Promotion/transfer from temporary seasonal to probationary payroll, effective
12-1-94: Bradley Madison Chandler $1,199.; Larry J. Davis $1,199.; James V.
Parrish %1,330.; Richard Foster 41,199. End of Temporary Seasonal Employment,
effective 11-4-%94: Bruce Stanley Cosper; effective 11-30-94: Velzo Harrison,
Jr.; Ollie Howell; Tervrance Hutton. {(Clerk's Misc. File No. 154540)

Pre-Trial Release: Correction due to clerical ervror, effective 9-1-94:
Scott Allen Wion $1,4631. Resignation, effective 11-30-%94: Donald Wilson.
Transfer from 5700 to 5702, effective 12-1-94: Johnny Wilhite $1,696. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 154561)

Social Services: Temporary Appointment, effective 11-16-94: Cathey L.
Halters $8%4. Part-time, call—-in appointment, effective 11-21-94: Ronald A.
Villasenor %18.50/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154542)

Building Operations: Salary Adjustment, added responsibilities, effective

1@-1-%4: Ronald Merle Edd $2,909. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154563)




